BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Authorizing a Transfer of Funds )
from the Jail Department Budget to the General ) RESOLUTION NO.107-00
Services and Economic Development Departments )

WHEREAS, adjustments need to be made due to unanticipated changes,
in the Jail, Economic Development and General Services departments, and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff wants to transfer funds to the General Services
Department to fund the addition of a Maintenance Mechanic for twenty-eight
weeks in the current budget year to support the addition of the new jail space,
and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff agreed to loan funds to the Economic
Development Department to pay for an industrial consultant,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED to transfer funds from the jail
department to the General Services Department and the Economic
Development Department per attachment A detail.

DATED in St. Helens, Oregon this 29th day of November, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY OREGON
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Exhibit A

budget line 4023 - reduced
budget line 4035 - reduced

loan to Econ Develop - Port Westward

hire a maint tech for 1120 hours
PERS
FICA
Workmen's Comp
Insurance
Overtime
21,598

remaining (unassigned) Total

Fund
100
100
100
100

100

Account Number

8 1 4023
9 0 4540

45 1 4005
4101
4102
4103
4104
4090

General Fund $

(15,528)
(21,071)

15,000

15,627
170
1,203
556
3,970
172

)




