BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Authorizing a Transfer of Funds	
from the Jail Department Budget to the General) RESOLUTION NO.107-00
Services and Economic Development Departments	

WHEREAS, adjustments need to be made due to unanticipated changes, in the Jail, Economic Development and General Services departments, and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff wants to transfer funds to the General Services Department to fund the addition of a Maintenance Mechanic for twenty-eight weeks in the current budget year to support the addition of the new jail space, and

WHEREAS, the Sheriff agreed to loan funds to the Economic Development Department to pay for an industrial consultant,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED to transfer funds from the jail department to the General Services Department and the Economic Development Department per attachment A detail.

DATED in St. Helens, Oregon this 29th day of November, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

By:__(

By:

Commissioner

By:_

Commissioner

RESOLUTION NO. 107-00

Budget Adjustments Resolution 107-00

Exhibit A

	Fund	Account Number	General Fund \$
budget line 4023 - reduced	100	8 1 4023	(15,528)
budget line 4035 - reduced	100	8 1 4035	(21,071)
loan to Econ Develop - Port Westward	100	8 1 4023	45.000
iodii to Essii Bevelop ii oit westward	100	9 0 4540	15,000
hire a maint tech for 1120 hours	100	45 1 4005	15,527
PERS		4101	170
FICA		4102	1,203
Workmen's Comp		4103	556
Insurance		4104	3,970
Overtime		4090	172
21,598			
remaining (unassigned) Total			(0)